PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7399024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAC HOLDINGS INC.	04/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAC POWER SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	S45W29290 HWY. 59	
City:	WAUKESHA	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53189	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17280088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

16123325300 Phone:

Email: aendris@merchantgould.com Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04934.0118USWO-3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN A. TRAMM	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin A. Tramm/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=93217249_v(1)_Assignment Generac Holdings Inc to Generac Power Systems Inc#page1.tif source=93217249_v(1)_Assignment Generac Holdings Inc to Generac Power Systems Inc#page2.tif source=93217249_v(1)_Assignment Generac Holdings Inc to Generac Power Systems Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060297 FRAME: 0418 507352103

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective March 12, 2019, is made by and between:

GENERAC HOLDINGS INC., having a place of business at S45 W29290 Hwy. 59, Waukesha, WI,

United States 53189 (hereinafter, "the Assignee"); and

GENERAC POWER SYSTEMS, INC., having a place of business at S45 W29290 Hwy. 59, Waukesha,

WI, United States 53189 (hereinafter, "the Assignee").

WHEREAS, THE ASSIGNOR owns the rights to an invention entitled: SMART CURRENT

TRANSFORMER SYSTEM (the "Invention"), for which an International PCT application is being

filed; International Application No. PCT/ US 2019 1026286; International Filing Date:

April 8, 2019 (the "Application").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor

does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, and confirms that it has sold, assigned,

and transferred unto the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, the

Application, including any national phase applications based upon the Application, and any related

divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, extension applications thereof, and any

letters patent which may be granted for any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed by the

Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have been held and

enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has

been or will be made which would conflict with this Assignment.

The Assignor further transfers and assigns to the Assignee all causes of action, rights, and

remedies arising under any patent applications or letters patent(s) based upon said invention or

the Application prior to, on, or after the effective date of this Assignment.

1

309104.00007/93113595.1

PATENT REEL: 060297 FRAME: 0419 The Assignor agrees to do all such things and execute all documents as may be reasonably necessary to vest title in the Invention, the Application, including any national phase applications based upon the Application, and any related divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, extension applications thereof, and any letters patent which may be granted from any of the foregoing, in favour of the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

This Assignment may be signed in as many counterparts as may be necessary, and may be signed by facsimile or other means of electronic communication producing a printed copy, each of which so signed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument and notwithstanding the date of execution shall be deemed to bear the date set forth above.

The Assignor and the Assignee hereby authorize the law firm of Fasken Martineau DuMoulin, whose full post office address is 2900 – 550 Burrard Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 0A3, Canada, to insert into this Assignment the application number and filing date for the Application when such become known, to correct errors in this Assignment and to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in an applicable Patent Office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands.

WITNESSED BY:) GENERAC HOLDINGS INC.
Signature: Melbuli	
Name: Alex Handelsman) Signature of Authorized Signatory
) Title: CFO
) Date: 4 4 2019

2

309104.00007/93113595.1

This ASSIGNMENT is accepted by GENERAC POWER SYSTEMS, INC.

WITNESSED BY:

Signature:

Name: Louis J. Thorson

GENERAC POWER SYSTEMS, INC.

Signature of Authorized Signatory

Title: EVP, GC + secrutary

Date: 4-4-19

3

309104.00007/93113595.1

RECORDED: 06/23/2022

PATENT REEL: 060297 FRAME: 0421